Sponsor: Michael Opinker 5th District Councilman

RESOLUTION NO. R01

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF HAMMOND, BY THE HAMMOND FIRE DEPARTMENT, TO APPLY FOR A 2015 HOMELAND SECURITY FOUNDATION

GRANT

WHEREAS, the Hammond Fire Department, due to age and wear and tear, needs new

gas carbon monoxide monitors and EMS "jump bags" to be used for public safety; and

WHEREAS; the City of Hammond, by its Fire Department, is eligible to apply for a Four

Thousand Dollar (\$4000.00) reimbursement grant for this equipment, which means the City of

Hammond would purchase this equipment and be reimbursed up to \$4000.00; and

WHEREAS, the City of Hammond and the Hammond Fire Department require the

Approval of the Hammond Common Council to apply for this grant; and

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Hammond,

that the City of Hammond, by and through the Hammond Fire Department is authorized to apply

for a Four Thousand Dollar (\$4000.00) reimbursement grant to be used to purchase new gas

carbon monoxide monitors and EMS "jump bags."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Hammond that

this resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common

Council, signing by the President thereof and approval by the Mayor.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED BY the Common Council of the City of Hammond, Indiana, this

12th day of January, 2015.

Michael Opinker, President /s/ Hammond Common Council

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF HAMMOND, BY THE HAMMOND FIRE DEPARTMENT, TO APPLY FOR A 2015 HOMELAND SECURITY FOUNDATION GRANT

ATTEST:	
Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/ City of Hammond, Indiana	_
PRESENTED BY ME, the undersi the Mayor, for approval and signature, this	gned City Clerk of the City of Hammond, Indiana, to 13 th day of January, 2015.
	Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/ City of Hammond, Indiana
5 5	consisting of two (2) typewritten pages, including DBY ME, the undersigned Mayor of the City of y, 2015.
	Thomas M. McDermott, Jr., Mayor /s/ City of Hammond, Indiana
PASSED by the Common Council Mayor on the 15 th day of January, 2015.	on the 12 th day of January, 2015 and approved by the
	Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/ Hammond, Indiana